Consequently the adjudicating authority passed the impugned

herein the adjudicating authority ordered as under :-

q She ordered for absolute confiscation of imported goods i.e Cosmetics

B

6(

{, I
oods imported vide BE no. 2669131 dated 08.02.2O21 valued at

Rs.14,88,288 (Rupees Fourteen Lakhs Eighty Eight Thousand TWo

Hundred Eighty Eight only) under Section 1 1 1 (d) & (m) of the Customs Act

1962. However, she gave an option to importer to re-export the goods on

payment of redemption fine of Rs 1,50,000 (Rupees One Lakh Fifty

Thousand only) in terms of Section 125 of customs Act 1962. She further

ordered that if the importer don't submit any documents/ willingness to

send / re-export the goods i.e. Cosmetic Goods within 30 days from the

receipt of the order, the said goods would be liable for destruction as